
 

 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

No. AEM / OD/ 8205/ dated 19.10.2022 

E - TENDER NOTICE 

Name of 
Organization 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION. 

Subject: - 
1) Beautification works of road Dividers and footpath by stamp 
concreting in “R/South” Ward under Mumbai Beautification 
Project for the year 2022-2023. 

Bid No.: - 
Estimated Cost: Rs.11,31,56,000/- 
Contract Period:03 months (Excluding Monsoon) 
EMD: Rs. 11,31,600/- 
2) Beautification of above bridges, below bridges and traffic 
islands in R/South ward. 

  Bid No.: -  
Estimated Cost: Rs. 7,96,96,200/- 
Contract Period:03 months (Excluding Monsoon) 
EMD: Rs.7,97,000/- 
3) Beautification works of street lighting, footpath by lighting 
and attractive design of elegant posts and wall painting at 
various locations in R/South ward under Mumbai Beautification 
project for the year 2022-2023. 

Bid No.: -  
Estimated Cost: Rs.9,53,20,800/- 
Contract Period: 03 months (Excluding Monsoon) 
EMD: Rs.9,53,300 /- 

Date of issue and 
sale of tender 

20.10.2022 at 11.00 Hrs. onwards 

Last date & time for 
sale of tender & 
Receipt of Bid 
Security deposit/ 
EMD 

29.10.2022 up to 12.00 Hrs. 

Submission of e-
Packet A,B, & C-
Packet (Online) 

31.10.2022 up to 16:00 Hrs. 

Opening of Packet - 
A 

31.10.2022 after 16.10 in office of Asst. Commissioner R/South 



 

 

Opening of Packet - 
B 

31.10.2022 after 16.15 in office of Asst. Commissioner R/South 

Opening of Packet 
C 

07.11.2022 after 16.00 in office of Asst. Commissioner R/South 

Address for 
Communication 

Assistant Commissioner, R/South Ward Office, 2nd floor, 
near S.V.P Swimming Pool,  Mahatma Gandhi Cross Road 
No 02,  , Kandivali (West), Mumbai- 400 067. 
(Email id:- ac.rs@mcgm.gov.in),  
Telephone No:- (022-28056000) 

Website http://portal.mcgm.gov.in 

Contacts For Assistant Commissioner R/S office 

 A) 
Name & Mobile 
No. 

Shri. S.J. Bendre Ward Exe.Engg. 
R/South  
Mobile no. 9594070055 
Shri. Sameer Sanap A.E.(Maint.)-I 
Mobile no. 9167493634 
Shri. Harshal B. Jadhav A.E.(Maint.)-
II 
Mobile no.- 9545322999 

 B) 
Phone No. 
(Office) 

022-28056000(Ext-221 & 222). 

 C) E -mail Address Ac.rs@mcgm.gov.in 

Venue for opening 
of Bid 

Online in Assistant Commissioner R/S office 

This tender document is not transferable.  

E-Tender is available on BMC official website (http://portal.mcgm.gov.in).  

If in case, any changes in header data the same will be updated on BMC website 

(http://portal.mcgm.gov.in) OR the same will be displayed on notice board of 

office of Assistant Commissioner R/South 

The BMC reserves the right to accept any of the application or reject any 

or all the application received for above subject without assigning any reason 

thereof.          

Sd/-19.10.2022 

        Sandhya L. Nandedkar 
                                                                            Assistant Commissioner R/South 


